

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA

OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY ENGINEER 87/1, College StreetDarbhanga Building, GroundFloor Kolkata-700073

Website :-www.caluniv.ac.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

		NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Univ	ersity of Calcutta invite	es sealed tender/ quotation from resourceful and bonafide contractors for the following work
1.	N.I.T no:	Eng /CT - 113/22-23 Dated: 13/05/2022
2.	Name of the work:	Inside repairing and painting work of the 2 nd floor corridor and corner classroom of VL college bldg, at VL college campus under C.U
3.	Estimated Cost put to Tender:	Rs 249357.00. Rupees two lakh forty nine thousand three hundred fifty seven only Inclusive of GST
4.	Earnest Money:	A sum of 2% of the estimated/quoted amount in the form of CTS demand draft in favour of University of Calcutta payable at Kolkata is to be attached with the Tender as earnest money failing which the tender will be treated cancelled. The earnest money will be returned to unsuccessful tenders on application after issuing of work order to the successful bidder. In case of successful tender the EMD will be returned on application after an equal amount of security deposit is ducted by the University from the running bills. EMD is not exempted in any case.
5.	Time of completion:	25 DAYS
6.	Eligibility Criteria and Documents to be submitted along with Application.	Valid trade License, GST & PAN and credential for satisfactory completion of similar nature of job amounting 75 % of the estimated value in a single tender in the last three financial years in Government /Government Undertaking or University of Calcutta. Original documents may be asked for verification of technical checking on the date of issuing tender paper. Failing to produce original documents, the tender will be rejected. The participant bidder must submit the following documents in sealed envelope in the tender box kept at the Office of the Engineer at the Ground Floor of the Darbhanga Building, University of Calcutta, 87/1, College Street, Kolkata – 700073 within the last date of submission of the tender. 1. NIT documents duly filled and signed by the intending bidder. 2. Bank Draft for EMD in favour of the University of Calcutta. 3. Self-attested copy of Valid trade License, GST & Pan and credentials for satisfactory completion of similar nature of jobs under Government, Government Undertaking and Universities etc. within last three years. 4. Application through postal service or courier service is not accepted.
7.	Date of receipt of application for tender	On 18/05/2022 from 11 am to 4 pm (Must contain above mentioned. Documents.) The application duly signed by Engineer CU should be enclosed with tender documents
8.	Date of issue of tender papers	TO BE DOWNLOADED FROM WEBSITE. (www. caluniv.ac.in)
9.	Date and Time of tender Submission	Dully filled and signed tender/quotation to be submitted on 23/05/2022 from 11 am to 2.00 PM in to the Tender Box kept in the Office of the University Engineer
10.	Date and Time of Tender Opening	At or after 3.00 PM 23/05/2022 at the Office of the University Engineer. Intending bidders are requested to be present at the time of opening tenders/quotations.
N.B:		

- (i) N.I.T /NIQ no ,Name of work, name of the bidder and the date of opening tender/quotation should be written on the sealed envelope, failing which the tender/quotation will not be opened and thuscancelled.
- (ii) The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders/quotations without assigning any reason what soever.



UNIVERSITY ENGINEER (C.U)



UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA

Name of the work - Inside repairing and painting work of the 2nd floor corridor and corner classroom of VL college bldg, at VL college campus under C.U

N.I.T no: Eng /	/CT - 113/22-23	Dated: 13/05/2022					
Estimated cos	st Put to Tender:- I	<i>Rs 249357.01</i> . Ru	ipees two lakh for	ty nine thousand	I three hundred	d fifty seven	only
Inclusive of G	SST						
N	Name of Agency:	-					
A	Address of Agen	cy:-					
Δ	Amount quoted b	y the Agency:	Rs				
	(In wards)						
·	` ,						

Signature of the Agency with date &stamp:-



UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA

N.IT no: Eng /CT - 113/22-23 Dated: 13/05/2022

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION

- 1. Eligible Tenders will have to download the tender papers from the website & drop the filled tender papers signed with seal and date at every page along with copy of Valid Trade license's, GST & PAN and Credential for satisfactory completion of similar nature of job amounting to at least seventy five percent of the job value in a single tender from any Government, Govt. undertaking or University of Calcutta in the last three financial yearin sealed envelope in the Tender box kept in the Office of the undersigned with in the specified time mentioned in the NITwhich will be opened by the undersigned or by his representative with in the specified time and date mentioned in the NIT The tendered must write the name of the work, NIT no, the date of opening and name of the bidder on the envelop failing which the tender will not be opened thus will be treated as cancelled.
- **2.** The rate should be quoted after inspection of the site and inclusive of all incidental charges i.e. freight, insurances, labour insurances, handling charges, necessary government taxes, duties etc as well as the Water, Electricity charges which are to be paid as per rules .
- **3.** The contractor shall be responsible to ensure compliance with the provision of minimum wages act 1948 as modified up to date and the rules made in respect of any employees, employed by the contractor directly or through the petty or subcontractor for the purpose of carrying this contract. The contractor shall be responsible for any damage, injury or loss caused by the work or workmen to any person, animal or material during the progress of work.
- 4. Liquidated damage will be charged to the contractor if they fail to complete the work within the stipulated time,
- 0.01% perdayt oamaximu mlimitof10% ofthecontractvalue.
- 5. The allotted time for completion of the work as specified in the NIT from the date of receipt of work order .Time is the essence of this contract. Normally no time extension will be granted. In case of prayer for extension of time the University authority has the full right reserved to grant it or discard it.
- **6.** (a) The University authority will retain a sum amounting to 10% of the bill of the contract for a period of six months from the date of completion of work as **Security Deposit**. Which will be released after a period of six months from the date of completion of the work on application.

7. A sum of 2% of the quoted amount in the form of CTS demand draft in favour of University of Calcutta payable at Kolkata is to be attached with the Tender as earnest money failing which the tender will be treated cancelled. The earnest money will be returned to unsuccessful tenders on application after issuing of work order to the successful bidder. In case of successful tenderers the EMD will be returned on application after an equal amount of security deposit is ducted by the University from the running bills. EMD is not exempted in any case.

Amount:-Rs			
D.D No	Dated	/	/2022
Name of Issuing Bank:			

Branch :-

- **8.** Work is to be carried out as per specification laid in the B.O.Q. or PWD specification as per instruction of the University Engineer or his representative.
- **9.** The materials brought to site for execution of the work should by no means be taken out of site without the permission of the Engineer C.U.
- **10.** The rates must be quoted in words in figure otherwise the tender will be cancelled.
- **11.** The University will not be bound to accept the lowest bidder.
- **12.** The University will not supply any materials to the contractor.
- along with the tender are provisional payment will be made on the actual work done jointly measured by the Engineer or his representative (Sub-Assistant-Engineer) & the contractor or his representative. The contractor will have to submit bill in printed format in duplicate.

14.	The contractor will have to take necessary instruction from the Engineer CU/ Sub-Assistant Engineer regarding the execution of work.
15.	Defect&liabilityPeriod:-Thedefect&liabilityperiodwillbeforaperiodofmanufa
	cturerguideline, fromthedateofcompletionofthejob. An ydefectspointe doutd
	uringthisperiodh a st ob eme n dg o o db yt h ea gencyattheirowncostfailingwhichther
	e t e n t i o nmo n e ywi l lb ef o r f e i t e d .
	Sd/-
	University Engineer
Nar	ne of the Agency:
<u>Adc</u>	lress :-
Sig	nature of the Agency with date &stamp:-

Specific Price Schedule for

Inside repairing and painting work of the 2nd floor corridor and corner classroom of VL college bldg, at VL college campus under C.U

Schedule followed is PWD 2017 wef 1.11.2017

Slno	Description of item	unit	rate	qty	Amount (Rs)
01	I - 10, p- 11 Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a	sqm	19/-	230	4370.00
02	lead of 75m as directed. I – 7, p- 45 Applying epoxy based reactive joining agent for joining the old concrete with fresh concrete to be applied within manufacturer's specified time as per manufacturers specification. (0.4 Kg / m² of concrete surface).	sqm	309/-	230	71070.00
03	Extra for Rusticated plaster (over rate of corresponding	sqm	55/-	230	12650.00

	item of plaster)With stone chips (Cement 0.086 Cu.m/100Sq.m) I-2,p-193 for damaged corridor, classroom of 2 nd floor & all				
	toilets {(10m X 6 m) + (3m X 25m) } + { (3.95 X 3 X 8)= 229.80 sqm				
04	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] With 1:6 cement mortar20 mm thick plaster	sqm	167/-	95	38410.00
	With 1:4 cement mortar10 mm thick plaster	sqm	129/-	135	17415.00
05	Item I - 40, p - 43 Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if	MT	58249/-	0.5	29124.50

	necessary), cutting to				
	requisite length, hooking and				
	bending to correct shape,				
	placing in proper position				
	and binding with 16				
	gauge black annealed wire at				
	every intersection, complete as per drawing				
	us per urawing				
	and direction. For works in				
	foundation and upto roof of				
	ground floor/upto 4 m				
	(i) Tor steel/Mild Steel				
	SAIL/ TATA/RINL				
06	Priming one coat on timber	Sq.M	38/-	230	8740.00
	or plastered surface with				07.10.00
	synthetic oil				
	bound primer of approved				
	quality including smoothening surfaces by				
	sand papering etc.				
	sana papering etc.				
07			68/-	230	15640.00
	I – 11, p-196	sqm			
	Synthetic Distemper to				
	interior wall, ceiling with a coat of solvent				
	coai of soiveni				
	based interior grade acrylic				
	primer (as per				
	manufacturer's				
	specification) including				
	cleaning and smoothning of				
	surface.				

	Two Coats				
08	I -2 ,p- 111 Welding in M.S. structural work with gas or electric:	Point	9/-	1000	9000.00
	Tack weld				
09	Furniture shifting labour	each	245/-	20	4900.00
	Male majdoor -				

$Total = Rs\ 211319.5$
Add @ 18% for GST = + Rs 38037.51
All total =Rs 249357.01
Say, Rs Rs 249357.00

Rupees two lakh forty nine thousand three hundred fifty seven only

Inclusive of GST

Name of the Agency:		
Address of the Agency:		
Amount quoted by the agency:		
Signature with stamp & date:		

·		